UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE INC., Petitioner, v. MASIMO CORPORATION, Patent Owner. ————

PETITIONER'S ORAL HEARING REQUEST

Case IPR2020-01523 Patent No. 8,457,703



Case No. IPR2020-01523

Attorney Docket No: 50095-0002IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Petitioner, Apple Inc. submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of claims 1–7, 9–18, and 20–24 of U.S. Patent No. 8,457,703. Petitioner requests no more than one hour per side of oral argument time. The Board has already scheduled Oral Hearing for January 19, 2022. See Paper 8, p. 10.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 3, 2021 /Dan Smith/

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278 Kim Leung, Reg. No. 64,399

Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2569 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696

Attorneys for Petitioner



Case No. IPR2020-01523 Attorney Docket No: 50095-0002IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on December 3, 2021, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Oral Hearing Request were provided via email, to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Joseph R. Re Stephen W. Larson Jarom D. Kesler Jacob L. Peterson Joshua J. Stowell

Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2040 Main St., 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Email: AppleIPR2020-1523-703@knobbe.com

/Crena Pacheco/

Crena Pacheco Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (617) 596-5938

